	-10-2006 U.S. Department United States Patent and Tr			
REC	HDP Docket No. 404 Express Mail Label			
•	Express Mail Label ants or the new address(es) below			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	<u> </u>			
Catami Takahana	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Satoru Takehara Taiki Katsu	Name: DENSO Corporation			
	Address: 1-1, Showa-cho			
Execution Date(s): April 19, 2006	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.			
	Japan 448-8661			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	lo			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Government Interest Assignment	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	100 2			
☐ Other				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new app			
	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
Additional numbers				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve			
	6. Total number of applications and patents involve			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Ml Zip: 48303	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting.) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Ml Zip: 48303 Phone Number: 248-641-1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting.) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Ml Zip: 48303 Phone Number: 248-641-1600 Fax Number: 248-641-0270	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Ml Zip: 48303 Phone Number: 248-641-1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting.) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Ml Zip: 48303 Phone Number: 248-641-1600 Fax Number: 248-641-0270	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Ml Zip: 48303 Phone Number: 248-641-1600 Fax Number: 248-641-0270 Email Address: 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750 Authorized User Name H. Keith Miller, Esquested May 2, 2006 Date			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State; Ml Zip: 48303 Phone Number: 248-641-1600 Fax Number: 248-641-0270 Email Address; 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750 Authorized User Name H. Keith Miller, Esquesters			

05/05/

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017835 FRAME: 0291

Attorney Docket No. 4041J-001117 94066-US-SM/mik

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

	PRESSURE SENSOI	R FOR DETE	CTING COLLIS	ION
for which th	e undersigned executed an appli			
(A)	x even date herewith			
(B)	on			
(C)	in U.S. Appln. No.		filed	<u> </u>
				
AND	WHEREAS,			
DEN	NSO CORPORATION,1-1, Show	a-cho. Kariva	-city Aichi-nre	of . 448-8661 .lanan
		<u> </u>	oity, Aloni-pro	, 440-0001 Oapaii
hereinafter re	ferred to as Assignee, is desirous	of acquiring	an interest there	ein:
acknowledged interest, the for right to claim as described States applicate Letters Patent Letters Patent held by Assignagree to executive States of protecting to the benefit hereby requestions.	d, THEREFORE, for good and d, Assignors by these presents do all and exclusive right in the Unite priority under the laws of the Unite in the specification executed by ation for patent therefor, said invertion for patent therefor, said invertion for patent and any extensions more had this assignment and structure all instruments or documents application for patent and all fore itle to the said invention, the Unite of Assignee without further or other the Commissioner of Patents and the Commissioner of Pat	o sell, assign and States of Arted States and Assignors of Arted By Assigned thereof as full alle not been a required or required or reduced States appear compensated States	and transfer unterica and all formation and all formation of even date produced by and entirely a made; and Association for pates ation than that a	to Assignee, its successors in preign countries, including the evention, to the said invention reparatory to filing a United applications for patent and all ad of the term for which said as the same would have been signors hereby covenant and the making and prosecution of regarding, or for the purpose ent, or Letters Patent therefor bove set forth; and Assignors
Sator	u Takehara	April 19	, 2006	ShysWaram
Inventor 1:	Satoru Takehara	Date		Witness
Taīkī	Katsu Taiki Katsu	Aprī// Date	19,2006	Jhrey Wanduni Witness

RECORDED: 05/02/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017835 FRAME: 0292